

January 9, 2017

Ms. Beth Salak, Director
Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: TL 718, Quincy Telephone Company; Residential One Party Rate Increase

Dear Ms. Salak:

Included in this submission are the following tariff pages for Quincy Telephone Company:

Section A3

Fifteenth Revised Sheet 2

Eighth Revised Sheet 6

Section A13

Seventh Revised Sheet 7

The purpose of this filing is to increase the Residential One Party access line rate as well as the Smart Pack Lite Package Rate

The effective date of the tariff change is January 25, 2017.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely.

Kris A. Grøth

Senior Fariff Administrator kris.groth@tdstelecom.com

608.664.4186

Enclosures

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Section A3 Fifteenth Revised Sheet 2

Florida Cancels Fourteenth Revised Sheet 2

BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

C. MONTHLY EXCHANGE RATES

- 1. The rates specified herein entitle subscribers to an unlimited number of messages to all stations bearing the designation of central offices within the serving exchange and additional exchanges or portions of exchanges as shown in B.2 preceding.
- 2. Residence and Business Basic Exchange Rates by Exchanges

Exchange	Residence	<u>Business</u>	
Greensboro	\$16.20	\$35.00	(<u>l</u>)
Gretna	16.20	35.00	
Quincy	16.20	35.00	(I)

ISSUED: January 9, 2017 EFFECTIVE: January 25, 2017

BY: Joel Dohmeier, Vice-President

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Florida

Section A3 **Eighth Revised Sheet 6** Cancels Seventh Revised Sheet 6

Pata Par Month

\$53.05

BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

- C. **MONTHLY EXCHANGE RATES** (Continued)
 - 5. Total Talk Pack (Continued)
 - В. Conditions and Limitations (Continued)

Local Bundle, per line

- The Plan may not be combined with any other optional toll calling plan 6. service, except for those specified in this offering.
- 7. Customers enrolled in the Plan, who fail to pay the entire rate per month, will have all existing Total Talk Pack services converted to the applicable tariff rates. Service Charges will not apply for converting services back to tariff rates. Such customers will not be permitted to re-enroll in this Plan until such time as all associated unpaid balances are satisfactorily paid in full.
- Rates¹ C.

	Nate Fer Month	
Residence ^{2, 3}		
Local Bundle, per line	\$31.05	(l)
Business ⁴		
		Residence ^{2, 3} Local Bundle, per line \$31.05

EFFECTIVE: January 25, 2017 ISSUED: January 9, 2017

BY: Joel Dohmeier, Vice-President

Customers must also subscribe to TDS Long Distance's Total Talk Pack to be eligible for

² New customers that sign a one year contract and subscribe to Total Talk Pack along with TDS Long Distance's Total Talk 200 or Unlimited will receive a waiver of all installation

³ This service is grandfathered to existing Residential customers effective January 7, 2009. The service will not be available to new customers after this date.

This service is grandfathered to existing Business customers effective December 30, 2010. The service will not be available to new customers after this date.

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Florida

Section A13 Seventh Revised Sheet 7 Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet 7

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

D. **SMART PACK LITE** (1)(Continued)

3. Rates

Rate Per Month

a. Residence⁽²⁾

Local Bundle, per line

\$21.05

(l)

b. Early Termination Fee

\$99.00

ISSUED: January 9, 2017

EFFECTIVE: January 25, 2017

BY: Joel Dohmeier, Vice-President

This service is grandfathered to existing customers effective January 7, 2009. The service will not be available to new customers after this date.

New customers subscribing to Smart Pack Lite will receive a waiver of all installation charges.